

**IN THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT**

STATE OF MISSOURI,)	
)	
Respondent,)	
)	
vs.)	No. SC 90332
)	
ANTOINE TERRY,)	
)	
Appellant.)	

**APPEAL TO THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT
FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COLE COUNTY, MISSOURI
NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
THE HONORABLE PATRICIA S. JOYCE, JUDGE**

APPELLANT'S SUBSTITUTE REPLY BRIEF

**KENT DENZEL, MOBar #46030
Assistant Public Defender
Attorney for Appellant
1000 West Nifong, Building 7, Suite 100
Columbia, Missouri 65203
(573) 882-9855
FAX: (573) 884-4793
Kent.Denzel@mspd.mo.gov**

CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	
<i>The doctrine of destructive contradictions is not limited to inherent contradictions in a witness' testimony – it also applies where the testimony is “opposed to known physical facts.”</i>	3
POINT II	
<i>The excluded evidence that A.W. lied about being sexually active with others in the fall of 2006 would have shown an alternative source of A.W. 's pregnancy because the jury could have inferred from her lie that she also lied about not having sex with others at the time she became pregnant; the evidence therefore went to her doubtful credibility – a “crucial issue directly in controversy”</i>	14
POINT III	
<i>The prejudice from the prosecutor's improper questioning was greater here than in Savory and Roper, because Antoine did not employ the same tactic, the evidence against him was not as great as in those cases,</i>	

<i>the prosecutor exacerbated the error in argument, and Antoine's simple denial did not open the door to the improper questions</i>	18
CONCLUSION	21
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>CASES:</u>	
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	13
<i>Donati v. Gualdoni</i> , 358 Mo. 667, 216 S.W.2d 519 (1949)	8
<i>Holliman v. Cabanne</i> , 43 Mo. 568 (1869)	19
<i>State v. Carter</i> , 78 S.W.3d 786 (Mo.App. E.D. 2002)	9
<i>State v. Coffman</i> , 647 S.W.2d 849 (Mo.App. W.D. 1983)	7
<i>State v. Davison</i> , 46 S.W.3d 68 (Mo.App. W.D. 2001)	3, 4
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 428 S.W.2d 497 (Mo. 1968)	7, 8, 11, 12
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 620 S.W.2d 349 (Mo. banc 1981)	5
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 286 S.W.2d 787 (Mo. 1956)	8
<i>State v. Long</i> , 140 S.W.3d 27 (Mo. banc 2004)	16
<i>State v. Madsen</i> , 772 S.W.2d 656 (Mo. banc 1989)	15
<i>State v. McKinney</i> , 475 S.W.2d 51 (Mo. 1971)	8
<i>State v. Mims</i> , 674 S.W.2d 536 (Mo. banc 1984)	10, 11, 13
<i>State v. Mooney</i> , 670 S.W.2d 510 (Mo.App. E.D. 1984)	6, 7, 8, 9
<i>State v. Post</i> , 804 S.W.2d 862 (Mo.App. E.D. 1991)	9
<i>State v. Roper</i> , 136 S.W.3d 891 (Mo.App. W.D. 2004)	18, 19, 20
<i>State v. Sadowski</i> , 256 S.W. 753 (Mo. 1923)	8
<i>State v. Savory</i> , 893 S.W.2d 408 (Mo.App. W.D. 1995)	18, 19
<i>State v. Sladek</i> , 835 S.W.2d 308 (Mo. banc 1992)	5

	<u>Page</u>
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 996 S.W.2d 518 (Mo.App. W.D. 1999)	15
<i>State v. Smulls</i> , 935 S.W.2d 9 (Mo. banc 1996)	9
<i>State v. Wilder</i> , 946 S.W.2d 760 (Mo.App. E.D. 1997)	9
<i>State v. Worley</i> , 353 S.W.2d 589 (Mo. 1962)	8
<i>State v. Wright</i> , 998 S.W.2d 78 (Mo.App. W.D. 1999)	4
<i>T.L.C. v. T.L.C.</i> , 950 S.W.2d 293 (Mo. App. W.D. 1997)	3
<i>United States v. Agurs</i> , 427 U.S. 97 (1976)	13
<i>United States v. Bagley</i> , 473 U.S. 667 (1985)	13
<i>Wilson v. State</i> , 813 S.W.2d 833 (Mo. banc 1991)	10, 11

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS:

Mo. Const., Art. I, Sec. 18(a)	16
--------------------------------------	----

STATUTES:

Section 491.015	15
-----------------------	----

MISSOURI SUPREME COURT RULES:

Rule 24.035	10
Rule 27.26 (repealed)	12
Rule 29.07	10
Rule 91	10
